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CAPM BDBL Mutual Fund 0L
Statement of Financial Position

as at 30 September 2022

PARTICULARS

ASSETS

Non-Current Assets

Prelin.rir.rary and issue expenses

Current Assets

lnvestnrents

Advance and prepayments

Accour.rts Receivables

Cash and cash equivalents

'r'oTAL ASSETS (A)

I,IABILITIES
Accounts Payables

Unclaimed Dividend
'r'oTAr, r,rABILll'rES (B)

NE'r ASSEl.S (A-B)

owNERS'EQtJITY
Unit Capital

lnr eslrrrertt dirrrintrtiorr le5er\ e

Retained earnings

Net Asset Value (NAV) per unit:
At cost

At market price

482,423,873
6,183,059

10,947,946

130.342.680

629,897,557

478,869,094

17,400,190

25,929,086
119,151,531

641,355,907

4,218,590

15,611

4,294,201

6,473,853

6,473,853

_632 2881 5e_ _______9 43 W J 1_

______621_22]p s7_ _______q11413,212_

with qnnexed notes

[\r

Chairman

q<llt{)
Member
Trustee

_501,3 10,000

I 02,3 86, I 83

________62Lp23p57_

501,310,000

14,150,535
6l,8ll,ll3

_______637J]EJ0E_

10.48

12.53

71.23

12.71

'ents shoulcl be read in conjunction

Dated: October 30. 2022

Place: Dhaka

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

t7

2,390.601

2,390,601

1.864

2,53'1,,864

Asset Manager
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CAPM BDBL Mutuat Fund 0t
Statement of Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive Income

For the period from July 0 l, 2022 to September 30, ZO22

PARTICULARS

TNCOME
Interest inconre

Net gain on sale o{'ntarketable securities
Dividend income

l'otal

EXPENSES
Management lee
Arrrortization of prelitrinary and issue expenses
Trr-rstee f-ee

Annual fee

Custodian lee

CDBL & BO charges

Brol<erage fee

Bank charges , TDS and excise duty
Audit fee

Advertiserrent & Publicity expenses
Bidding F-ees

Other operating expenses

Total Expenses
Net prolit before provision for the period
Provision Write bacl<,r(Made) dLrrinu the period
Net profit after ;rrovision for the period

Other Cornprehensive Income
Investrnent Diminution Reserve
'l'otal Comprehensive lncome f3; tt e period

EPt.l after Considering provision

Amount in Taka
01.07.22 to I ot.it.zt to
30.09.22 I so.os.zr

r.852.40i ll z.z.o+.tto
2.6 t8. r54 ll t4.40 t.i55
1,799,292 ll :,osa,ooo

______sas2e49 20,6s3,624

27

t4

l4

o.os JJ 0.37

28,235,649 19.41s
30,760,449 l07,199,6g5

l8
19

20

shotLltl tta reuc/ i.n conjtutctictn l:ith ctnne,

Asset nager
Member
Trustee

Dated: October 30.2022
Place: Dhaka

2,568,609 ll z,soo5ot
14t,263 ll 1s2,129
239.002 ll rrrqss

lt 4-t).JJ

21o.433 ll ,rn.ruoJJ _/.'.iou
l8l.5o7 ll :0t,.:r,r,
2 1.66i ll z:.qz:

[ --!

177,81 8 ll u oa,e t:
8,353 ll 4,se3

-I
r r5.4oo ll 

'26.3001r,000 ll 3,000



CAPM BDBL Mutual Fund 01
Statement of Changes in Shareholders Equity
For the period fiom July 01,2022 to September 30,2022

Statement of Changes in Shareholders Equity

nt in

Amount in Taka

TrusteeG
Member
Trustee

Dated: October 30, 2022
Place: Dhal<a

Particulars Unit Capital
Investment
Diminution

Reserve

Retained
Earnings

Total Equity

Dpening Balance 0l July 2022

Net profit for the period

Dividend Paid

lnvestment diminution reserve

501,3 10,000 74,1 50,535

28,235,648

61,877,773

2,524,802

(40,104,800)

637,338,308

2,524,902

(40,104,800)

28,235,648
Balance as at 30 September 2022 501"310.000 I 02,386, I 83 24,297,775 627,993,957

Particulars Unit Capital
Investment
Diminution

Reserve

Retained
Earnings

Total Equity

Balance as at 01 July 2021

Net profit for the period

Dividend paid

lnvestment diminution reserve

501,310,000

88,11 9,4 r 5

90,570,540

18,780,270

(65,1 70,300)

591,880,540

18,180,270

(65, I 70,300)

88,419,415
Balance as at 30 September 2021 501,310,000 88,419,415 44,190,510 633,909,925

/'t /
\/ rtd,l -)

MD&
Asset M

C Chairman



CAPM BDBL Mutual Fund 01
Statement of Cash Flows

For the period from July 01,2022 to September 30,2022

PARTICULARS

A. Cash flolvs from operating activities
lnterest income realized

Dividend income received

Gain on sale of investrnent

Advance & Prepal,ment

Payment made for expenses

Net cash flows from operating activities

B. Cash flows from investing activities
Acquisition of shares fi'om seconclary uralket

lnvestment in IPO Application
Investment Returned fronr IPO

Proceeds lrom sale o1'shares in seconclaly rrall<et

Net cash used in investing activities

C, Cash florvs from financing activities

Dividend paid

Net cash used in financing activities

Net cash florvs (A+B+C)
Cash and cash equivalents at the beginrring olthe lteriod
Cash ancl cash equivalents at the end of the period

225,000

4,884,091

(282.269

(,+78,004

(5,324,5 r3

(975,694)

(27 ,402,47 s

(30,825,000

24,143,810

86, I 87

52,103,919

(39,943,082)

I 4r2-soo 1

I o.oro.uto I

I rz,sos,r:+ I

I t++:,s r ol I

I ts,:os,qooll

ll,5n,40s

R4J4?,0%l
I t:s,ooo,oool I

I zr,+zt,zso I

I ss,z:q,qs+ 
|

22,916,228

1 1,1 85,143

I I 9,1 57.537

__11pr12,6!9_

34,508,636

a-tr?93rtl;1
_!62AIUE_

50,131,000

0.23r

Net operating cash flows

Nurnber of outstanding units

Net operating Ssh flows

MD&
anager

(e7 5,6e1)
50,131,000

rcer
Asset anager

Dated: October 30,2022
Place: Dhal<a

Chairman



CAPM BDBL Mutual Fund 01
Notes to the l'inancial Statements

as at 30 September 2022

Amount in Taka

30.0e.22 ll 30.06.22
PARTICTILARS

Preliminary and Issue Expenses

Opening balance

Less: Amortization during the year

Investments (Annexure-A)

ru;t
| , so,aoo 

I

| 180,60e 
II s+,oto 
I

902,810

G
362,473

fJ-Jror8ol
I saz,yg 

I

6,183,059

fJ-sr3Joo I

I r,+qz,:so 
I

5,320,690

-2I ,0, r,* I

Ln.$ol
Ln.$ol
I zi,zqg I

862,379

I---&crsr6-l

f r,ltsA4l
I s++,a32 

|

l,ggg,g76

l- 3oo.ooo II i,nol
305,174

___r0p1u!s_

8.2

Notes 8.1

Notes 8.2

M
6

3,107,781
575 gl7

____2;2q,6ql 2,s31,gg1-

478,869,094

__jn,4n,87 3_ _!3$52,02!_

16,497,380

902,810

17,400,190

L5,000,000

I ,497,3 g0

16,497,390

3,389,972

3,389,972

____]522e_Q35_

8.1

Investment in marl<etable seculities - at malket price l- 48r,4r3ffl

Advance and Prepayments

Advance

Prepayrnents

Advance
Advance for IPO share altplication

Advance Payurent to CDBL

Prepayments

Trustee Fee to ICB

Annual fbe to BSEC

Annual {be to DSE

Annual fee to CSE

Anrrual l-ec to CDBL ,

Accounts Receivable

Receivable from Broherage House

Interest/Profi t Receivable

SNDiMSND

FDR

Cash Dividend Receivable

WALTONHIL
RINGSHINE

'10



CAPM BDBL Mutual Fund 01
Notes to the Financial Statements

as at 30 September 2022

M
10

10.1

11

I1.01

t2

13

t4

15

102,386,193 74,150,535

f z, 1 so,s35l t-lrJ s&,s5ol
28,235,649 76,309,391

158.856

28,235.648 7J.l 50.53s

90,570,540

36,417,533

64,402,575 127,049,073

n4oJo4Joo)l|lrrzo-:-ooi|

[*.;l
| ,o,ooo,ooo 

I

___139,342,9!g_

l---- s^ooo I

I , ,220',7461

I qq,r ro,q:s 
I

---U!,14,q9q-

|-2s68rotl| 'r:;;: 
I

I r,oro,zzr 
I

____1,218529_

f-- 12.6220]|I s rs.s:: I

I ror,zrs 
I

____wl!gL

f ?5,61il

:--71g11-

PARTICULARS

Clash and Cash Equivalent
Cash in Hand

Cash at Banl<-SND account Note: l0.l
Short term deposit (FDR) with:
CVC Finance Limited

Cash at Bank-SND account with:
City Bank Ltd.

Trust Bank Ltd.

Union Bank Ltd.

Accounts Payable

Managernent fee

Custodian fee

Audit lee

Dir.'idend Payable

Dividend Payable

Year2018-19
Year 2020-2 I

Year 2021-22

Unclaimed Diviclencl:

Year 201 7- I 8

L nit Capiral ( 50. 131"000 Sh:rres a Tk. l0)

lnvestment Diminution Reserve

Investrnent in rrarketable securities - at market
hrvestment in marketable securities - at cost
'I'otal U nrealized Gain/(Loss)
I.ess: I)reviorrs I ear's un leaI ized (Gain)/l,oss

ILetainecl Enrnings
Opening Balance

Add: Net Profit during the period

Less: Dividend Paid during the vear

89,t57,537

30,000,000

___1p.Js1_,ss7_

1,048.08-5

88, I 09,452

_____qe,1szf]Z_

5,168,097

427,203

30.000

848,553

___s,473$s3_

t? 670

815,933

______q4gff]_

7 5,61t

___25,611
___flFu,0!g_ ___fll,3up!g_

478,869,094

404,718,559

l,ess: Provision fbr IJnrealized Gain/(l.oss) on N4arketable f---------_l

11

24,297 ,77 5 6t ,977 ,77 3

Amount in Taha

30.09.22 ll 30.06.22



CAPM BDBL Mutual Fund 01
Notes to the Iiinancial Statements

as at 30 September 2022

M
16

PARTICULARS
Amount in Taka

30.0e.22 Il 30.06.22

Net Asset Value (NAV) Per Unit at Cost

Total net asset value at cost price

Nunrber of units

NAV per unit at cost

Net Asset Value (NAV) Per Unit at Nlarket Price

Net asset value at market price

Nur.nbel of units

\AV per urrit at rnarl<et price

637,338,308

50,131,000 50,131,000

12.53 12.7t

10.48

563,187 ,772

50,131,000

11.23

t7

s0,131,000

12



CAPM BDBL Mutual Fund 0L
Notes to the Financial Statements

Forthe period fromJuly 01, 2022to September 30,2022

Notes

No.
Particulars

Amount in Taha

01.07.22 to
30.09.22

01.07.21to
30.09.21

l8 Interest Income

lnterest income lrom SND/MSND account

Interest incorne from FDR/MTDR

l9 Net Gain on Sale of Nlarketable Securities

ACI.IIA SEA FOODS LTD
ADN TELECON4 LIMITED
AGNI SYSTEI\4S LIMITED
AMAt'r- FEED LIN'{ITED

BANGLA DES H SU B]VI ARIN E CAB I-E COI\4 PAN Y LI MITED
BASHUNDI.]ARA PAPER NITLLS LT'D.

BARAI(A PATENGA POWER LIN,IITED

BD PAINTS LIMITED
BEXIVICO t'I'IARMACEUTICALS LTD
CANDLESI'ONE I{L]PAI,I CROWTH FI JN I)

CONFIDENCE CEN4 ENl- LIN4IT'EI)

CITY BANK
DOREEN POWER CENERATIONS AND SYSTEMS LTD

EVINCE TEXTILES LIMITED
EXPORT IMPORT (EXIM) BANIi OF BANGLADE,SH LTD
GENEX INFOSYS LIN4ITED

INDEX AGRO INDUSTRIES [,II\4ITED
ICB AN4CL FIRST AGRANI BANI( N4U'I-LJAL FLJND

MECHNA INSURANCE CONIPANY LIM ITED

MJL BANCL \DISH LlMITED
N4OSTFA \4ETEL INDUSTRIES LTD.

X4UTUAL TRUST BANK LIN,IITED

NATIONAL TEA CON,{PANY LIMITED
SEA PEART- BEACH RESORT & SPA L,IN,{ITED

SINCER BANCLADESI-I LIM ITED

SONALI LIFE TNSURANC]E CONIPAI.\, LTD.
SOUTH BANGLA AGRICULTURE & COMMERCE BANK L'

| ,145 ,144 ll e73,617

706,959 ll t,320,562

1,852,403 2,294,179

999,511

(400, r 80

112,7 47

545,862

445,170

50,000

(s,369,287"

886,064

5,837.463

(983,e0s)

362,675_

t3l .976

1,t82

1,892,221

I tc)7 150

1,102,286-

(1.425,44;)

1,947,729

562,140

3,966,199

582,660

(

(64,te2

(50s,095)

459,786

r,266,048

t

_____2,6 1 8, 1 51_ _1 4,19 1,355_

IJ



CAPM BDBL Mutual Fund 01
Notes to the Financial Statements

Forthe period from July 01, 2022to September 30,2022

Notes

No.
Particulars

Amount in Taka

01.07.22 to
30.09.22

01.07.21to
30.09.21

20 Dividend lncome

AAMLUF
BERGER PAINTS BANGLADESH LTD.

CWTEGBDFGF

GRAMEENPHONE LIMITED
ICB AMCL FIRST AGRANI BANI( N{UTUAL FUND

MARICO BANCLADESH LTD.

PRIME INSURANCE

THE CITY BANK LII\,IITED

WALTON HI-TECH INDUSTRIES LTD.

Total Dividend Income Current Period

21 Earnings Per Unit

Net profit for the Period (A)

Number of Lrnits (B)

Earnings per Lrnit (A -B)

2,s24,80211 18,780,270

13 1,000 50,131,000

0.05 0.37

324,000 ll +so,ooo
- ll 22s.000

4st,5oo ll otr.too
- ll 1,128,488

- ll esr.r03
s22.ooo ll *oo.ooo
r68.7oe 

Il

1l l2.o l7)ll
3o0,ooo ll 25o,0oo

___1122_2e2_____SqJ29_

14


